

REQ DATE

05/28/2025

**JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD**

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  
PO BOX 5958  
MARIANNA, FL 32447

REQUISITION NUMBER

8102500054

VENDOR KEY : COFFMAN 000  
SHIP DATE : 05/28/2025  
FISCAL YEAR : 2024-2025  
ENTERED BY : MELVIJEA000

PRINTED 06/04/2025

VENDOR:  
COFFMAN INTERNATIONAL INC  
4185 ROSS CLARK CR NE  
DOTHAN, AL 36303

SHIP TO:  
JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOLS MAINTENANCE D  
3528 RUSSELL ROAD  
MARIANNA, FL 32446

PHONE: (334) 794-4111 FAX: (344) 792-0424

ATTN: JEAN MELVIN

QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS OR MATERIALS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	EACH	Repairs needed for International Dump Truck. Repair transmission, replace clutch, resurface flywheel, replace rear main seal, repair power steering leak, repair air horn (not working), replace leaking rocker box gaskets, oil and filter change and replace leaking A/C hose.  ACCOUNT SUMMARY (FOR INTERNAL USE) ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT AMOUNT 1000E8100 3500 9001 81000 00000 00000 10,759.95  NOTES PENDING BOARD APPROVAL ON 06/17/2025 - EF	10759.95000	10,759.95
			<b>PAGE TOTAL</b>	10,759.95
			<b>TOTAL</b>	10,759.95

This is a Requisition and not an official Purchase Order.  
The District is not financially responsible for the  
unauthorized purchases made with a Requisition.

# COFFMAN --- INTERNATIONAL

COFFMAN INTL INC.

4185 ROSS CLARK CIR. - DOTHAN, AL 363034480

Phone: (334) 794-4111 - Fax: (334) 792-0424

(Service Writer: David Worthy - Date: 5/21/2025 8:26 AM C)

Estimate #4848332 Prepared For

Jackson County School Board

2789 Pennsylvania Ave., Marianna, FL 324484025 (primary)

Phone: (1) 850-4829613 - Fax: () -

(VIN: 1HTTYAHT17J427768 - Unit: 07290)

**Repair Management**  
**BY NAVISTAR**

**COFFMAN INTL INC.**

4185 ROSS CLARK CIR. - DOTHAN, AL 363034480

Phone: (334) 794-4111 - Fax: (334) 792-0424

Estimate Number: 4848332 - RO Number: 22344

Service Writer: David Worthy - Date: 5/21/2025 8:26 AM (C)

**COFFMAN**  
**INTERNATIONAL**

Currency: USD

**Unit No: 07290**

**Jackson County School Board**

VIN: 1HTTYAHT17J427768  
Model: 7700 SBA 6X4  
Engine: CUM ISM-425V 410HP @2100 RPM  
Make: International  
Delivered: 11/10/2008  
In Service: 16 Years 6 Months  
Mileage: 110684 Eng Hrs: 3859

Recall/AFC: No

Contact Name: Randy Ward  
Position: primary  
Phone: (850) 482-9613  
E-Mail:  
PO Number:

Operation (All Sections)	Labor Cost	Parts Cost	Core Charge	Total Cost
REBUILD: BENCH TIME - 9/10 SPEED (TOP LOAD) (4) RING RETAINING (1) GASKET SHIFT BAR HSG (1) RING SNAP (1) RING SNAP INPUT SHAFT (2) CLUTCH TRANS MASHFT SLIDING (1) CLUTCH TRANS MASHFT SLIDING (1) FILTER,KIT AIR FILTER & REGULA (2) RING SNAP (1) RING O FOR GROOVED PLUG (1) PISTON RANGE CYLINDER (1) RING O (1) O-RING, TRANSMISSION (1) NUT CTSHT REAR BRG OR FRT (1) O-RING, TRANSMISSION (1) KT ORING,KIT O RINGS & GASKETS (1) KT CYLDR,KIT AIR CYL REPAIR (1) NUT, 1/2-20 ELS STOP (1) COVER SHIFT CYLINDER (1) GASKET CLUTCH HOUSING (1) GASKET FRONT BRG COVER (1) COVER,GASKET CASE REAR HSG (1) DIRECT SHIP FREIGHT (28) 50W SYNTHETIC	\$3,700.00	\$699.72	\$0.00	\$4,399.72
HEAVY CLUTCH (1) BEARING BALL (1) CLUTCH ASSY (1) HARDWARE,CLUTCH INSTALLATION K	\$277.50	\$1,211.10	\$0.00	\$1,488.60
RESURFACE FLYWHEEL	\$0.00	\$101.25	\$0.00	\$101.25
REAR MAIN SEAL (1) KIT, SEAL (1) DIRECT SHIP FREIGHT	\$277.50	\$194.65	\$0.00	\$472.15
REPAIR POWER STEERING LEAK (1) GASKET RESERVOIR CAP/CANISTER (1) FILTER, OIL, P/S RESERVOIR (2) FLEETRITE POWER STEERING 32OZ (1) FLTRTE CHLORINATED BRAKE CLEAN	\$185.00	\$82.37	\$0.00	\$267.37
REPAIR AIR HORN NOT WORKING (1) KT XMSN,KIT AIR HORN SOLENOID	\$92.50	\$58.66	\$0.00	\$151.16

REPLACE LEAKING ROCKER BOX GASKETS (1) ROCKER LEVER HOUSING GASKET (4) SEAL, O RING (1) SEAL, GROMMET (16) SPACER, MOUNTING (1) GASKET, ROCKER LEVER COVER (1) INBOUND FREIGHT	\$1,720.50	\$492.83	\$0.00	\$2,213.33
OIL AND OIL FILTER CHANGE (1) OIL FILTER, NANONET USED ON CUMMINS ISX15 ENGINES (38) ENGINE OIL (1) WASTE OIL	\$92.50	\$211.32	\$0.00	\$303.82
REPLACE LEAKING A/C HOSE (1) HOSE ASSY ACCUMULATOR TO COMPR (1) CRITICAL ORDER FREIGHT (2) SEALING WASHER AND O-RING KIT; TYPE: SEALING WASHER AND O-RING KIT (3) R134A REFRIGERANT (PER #)	\$647.50	\$493.05	\$0.00	\$1,140.55
STEAM CLEAN	\$74.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$74.00
ROAD TEST	\$55.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55.50

**Notes:** [5/21/2025 8:26 AM] - Dealer: ESTIMATE TO MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS ....  
NO CD BUT WENT ON RT WITH ADAM & AT FIRST TRANSMISSION WAS SHIFTING OUT FINE BUT THEN WE DUPLICATED THE COMPLAINT, IT'S DEFINANTLY JUMPING OUT OF 3RD & 7TH & SEEMED THE HOTTER THE TEMP GOT THE WORSE THE TRANSMISSION GOT & I DON'T KNOW IF AC WAS A PREVIOIS ISSUE BUT ON THE WAY BACK WE SAW SMOKE & SMOELED SOMETHING, AC STOPPED COOLING & WHEN WE GOT BACK & OPENED THE HOOD WE SAW AC COMPRESSOR OIL, BUT THE TRANSMISSION ISSUE IT HAS TO BE REMOVED & BARE MINIMUM NEED TO REPLACE SLIDING CLUTCHES, 3RD & 4TH GEAR ... - CAP ON STEERING RESERVIOR LEAKING. WILL NEED TO REPLACE SEALS... - CONNECTED WITH PC AND SWITCH IS WORKING BUT AIR SOLENOID FOR FAN IS NOT. WILL NEED TO REPLACE AIR SOLENOID FOR AIR HORN.... - CUMMINS ISM - ROCKER BOX LEAKING

**Parts:** \$3,544.95  
**Core:** \$0.00  
**Labor:** \$7,122.50  
**Shop:** \$92.50  
**Tax:** \$0.00  
**TOTAL:** \$10,759.95

This estimate is subject to teardown and inspection and is valid for 30 days from date above. I, the undersigned, authorize you to perform the repairs and furnish the necessary materials. I understand any costs verbally quoted are an estimate only and not binding. Your employees may operate vehicle for inspecting, testing and delivery at my risk. You will not be responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in it. AUTHORIZED BY: \_\_\_\_\_  
DATE: \_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_

# Estimate #4848332

# Labor Card

Customer: Jackson County School Board  
Vehicle: 7700 SBA 6X4

VIN: 1HTTYAHT17J427768  
Unit: 07290

RO: 22344  
Mileage: 110684

Date: 5/21/2025

## Time: 20.0 REBUILD: BENCH TIME - 9/10 SPEED (TOP LOAD)

Variation: REPAIR TRANSMISSION JUMPING OUT OF 3RD AND 7TH GEAR  
Standard Operation Notes: N/A  
Additional Notes: N/A

## Time: 1.5 HEAVY CLUTCH

Variation: REPLACE CLUTCH WHILE REPAIRING TRANSMISSION ISSUE  
Standard Operation Notes: N/A  
Additional Notes: N/A

## Time: 0.0 RESURFACE FLYWHEEL

Variation: RESURFACE FLYWHEEL  
Standard Operation Notes: N/A  
Additional Notes: N/A

## Time: 1.5 REAR MAIN SEAL

Variation: REPLACE REAR MAIN ENGINE OIL SEAL IF NEEDED WHILE REPAIRING TRANSMISSION  
Standard Operation Notes: N/A  
Additional Notes: N/A

## Time: 1.0 REPAIR POWER STEERING LEAK

Variation: A2- REPAIR POWER STEERING LEAK  
Standard Operation Notes: N/A  
Additional Notes: N/A

## Time: 0.5 REPAIR AIR HORN NOT WORKING

Variation: A2- REPAIR AIR HORN NOT WORKING  
Standard Operation Notes: N/A  
Additional Notes: N/A

## Time: 9.3 REPLACE LEAKING ROCKER BOX GASKETS

Variation: A2- REPLACE LEAKING ROCKER BOX GASKETS  
Standard Operation Notes: N/A  
Additional Notes: N/A

## Time: 0.5 OIL AND OIL FILTER CHANGE

**Variation:** CHANGE ENGINE OIL AND OIL FILTER  
**Standard Operation Notes:** N/A  
**Additional Notes:** N/A

**Time: 3.5 REPLACE LEAKING A/C HOSE**

**Variation:** A2- REPLACE LEAKING A/C HOSE  
**Standard Operation Notes:** N/A  
**Additional Notes:** N/A

**Time: 0.4 STEAM CLEAN**

**Variation:** STEAM CLEAN  
**Standard Operation Notes:** N/A  
**Additional Notes:** N/A

**Time: 0.3 ROAD TEST**

**Variation:** ROAD TEST  
**Standard Operation Notes:** N/A  
**Additional Notes:** N/A

# Estimate #4848332

## Parts Card

Customer: Jackson County School Board  
Vehicle: 7700 SBA 6X4

Mileage: 110684  
VIN: 1HTTYAHT17J427768

RO: 22344  
Date: 5/21/2025

### REBUILD: BENCH TIME - 9/10 SPEED (TOP LOAD)

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
4	FUL4303336	RING RETAINING	\$2.86	\$11.44
1	FUL4302676	GASKET SHIFT BAR HSG	\$4.40	\$4.40
1	FUL16763	RING SNAP	\$0.97	\$0.97
1	FUL14750	RING SNAP INPUT SHAFT	\$0.94	\$0.94
2	FUL4306648	CLUTCH TRANS MASHFT SLIDING	\$40.14	\$80.28
1	FUL4306647	CLUTCH TRANS MASHFT SLIDING	\$37.50	\$37.50
1	FULK2170	FILTER,KIT AIR FILTER & REGULA	\$65.88	\$65.88
2	FUL14317	RING SNAP	\$0.79	\$1.58
1	FUL14765	RING O FOR GROOVED PLUG	\$1.63	\$1.63
1	FUL14341	PISTON RANGE CYLINDER	\$25.50	\$25.50
1	FUL14345	RING O	\$0.81	\$0.81
1	FUL14344	O-RING, TRANSMISSION	\$11.94	\$11.94
1	FULX11010	NUT CTSHT REAR BRG OR FRT	\$1.06	\$1.06
1	FUL14644	O-RING, TRANSMISSION	\$4.73	\$4.73
1	FULK2054	KT ORING,KIT O RINGS & GASKETS	\$20.62	\$20.62
1	FULK2427	KT CYLDR,KIT AIR CYL REPAIR	\$20.94	\$20.94
1	FULX1803	NUT, 1/2-20 ELS STOP	\$1.31	\$1.31
1	FUL21329	COVER SHIFT CYLINDER	\$150.98	\$150.98
1	FUL4308226	GASKET CLUTCH HOUSING	\$22.03	\$22.03
1	FUL14311	GASKET FRONT BRG COVER	\$0.98	\$0.98
1	FUL14335	COVER,GASKET CASE REAR HSG	\$3.24	\$3.24
1	INBOUND FREIGHT	DIRECT SHIP FREIGHT	\$75.00	\$75.00
28	SYNTHETIC LUBE	50W SYNTHETIC	\$5.57	\$155.96

### HEAVY CLUTCH

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
1	2004507C1	BEARING BALL	\$33.64	\$33.64
1	C30970182	CLUTCH ASSY	\$973.10	\$973.10
1	CK2468CL	HARDWARE,CLUTCH INSTALLATION K	\$204.36	\$204.36

### RESURFACE FLYWHEEL

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
		No parts assigned		

### REAR MAIN SEAL

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
1	4089542	KIT, SEAL	\$144.65	\$144.65
1	INBOUND FREIGHT	DIRECT SHIP FREIGHT	\$50.00	\$50.00

### REPAIR POWER STEERING LEAK

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
1	2507061C1	GASKET RESERVOIR CAP/CANISTER	\$15.80	\$15.80
1	4043517C1	FILTER, OIL, P/S RESERVOIR	\$44.46	\$44.46
2	FLTPSF32KK	FLEETRITE POWER STEERING 32OZ	\$8.51	\$17.02
1	FLTACBC185KK	FLTRTE CHLORINATED BRAKE CLEAN	\$5.09	\$5.09

### REPAIR AIR HORN NOT WORKING

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
1	2506713C91	KT XMSN,KIT AIR HORN SOLENOID	\$58.66	\$58.66

### REPLACE LEAKING ROCKER BOX GASKETS

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
1	4070529	ROCKER LEVER HOUSING GASKET	\$100.72	\$100.72
4	3049221	SEAL,O RING	\$3.08	\$12.32
1	3042401	SEAL,GROMMET	\$3.35	\$3.35
16	3883222	SPACER,MOUNTING	\$12.14	\$194.24
1	3883220	GASKET,ROCKER LEVER COVER	\$132.20	\$132.20
1	INBOUND FREIGHT	INBOUND FREIGHT	\$50.00	\$50.00

### OIL AND OIL FILTER CHANGE

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
1	LF14000NN	OIL FILTER, NANONET USED ON CUMMINS ISX15 ENGINES	\$33.91	\$33.91
38	15W40	ENGINE OIL	\$4.57	\$173.66
1	WO	WASTE OIL	\$3.75	\$3.75

### REPLACE LEAKING A/C HOSE

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
1	3576339C91	HOSE ASSY ACCUMULATOR TO COMPR	\$267.84	\$267.84
1	INBOUND FREIGHT	CRITICAL ORDER FREIGHT	\$175.00	\$175.00
2	FLTACMT1319	SEALING WASHER AND O-RING KIT; TYPE: SEALING WASHER AND O-RING KIT	\$3.94	\$7.88
3	ZGGR6330LB	R134A REFRIGERANT (PER #)	\$14.11	\$42.33

### STEAM CLEAN

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
		No parts assigned		

### ROAD TEST

Qty	Part Number	Part Name	Price (ea)	Total
		No parts assigned		